CapMetro is directly responsible for the maintenance of support vehicles. 

2. GENERAL SCOPE 
CapMetro is soliciting proposals for a contractor to provide routine (preventive maintenance) and non-
routine maintenance of non-revenue support vehicles. The support fleet consists of one hundred seventy-
three (173) vehicles of various vehicle manufacturers including Chevrolet, Dodge, Ford, Mobile Ventures 
and Nissan. The fleet may include other manufacturers in the future. The vehicle fleet consists of electric, 
hybrid, hybrid-plugin, gasoline, and diesel-powered vehicles and includes sedans, sport utility vehicles